MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY

	WARRANTY DEED
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, The MARK S. BRUCE and JACKLYN M. ATENCI	O, MINO ACOUTERD TITLE AS TACKLIN M ATENCIO
hereinafter called the grantor, for the consideration	
the grantee, does hereby grant, bargain, sell and cor	, hereinafter called now unto the said grantee and grantee's heirs, successors and assigns editaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or appertaining and State of Oregon, described as follows, to-wit:
Lot 42, Block 41, Tract 1184, according to the official pla County Clerk of Klamath Count	OREGON SHORES, UNIT 2, FIRST ADDITION, at thereof on file in the office of the y, Oregon
"This instrument will not allow use of the prop	N TITLE COMPANY  nerty described in this instrument in violation of applicable land use
laws and regulations. Before signing or accepting the check with the appropriate city or county planning	this instrument, the person acquiring fee title to the property should g department to verify approved uses."
And said grantor hereby covenants to and with s is lawfully seized in fee simple and the above grains	except those of
	land, if any, as the date of this deed and that
and demands of all persons whomsoever, except the	remises and every part and parcel thereof against the lawful claims
PRINCIPLE SOLUTION AND SHARING	is transfer, stated in terms of dollars is \$ 5,000.00  *******************************
changes shall be implied to make the provisions had In Witness Whereof, the grantor has executed to	t so requires, the singular includes the plural and all grammatical sereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals.  this instrument this <u>26th</u> day of <u>June</u> , by <u>95</u> ;
if a corporate grantor, it has caused its name to be order of its board of directors.	e signed and seal affixed by its officers, duly authorized thereto by
STATE OF OREGON, ) County of	JACKLYN M. ATENCIO
Personally appeared the above named MARK S. BRUCE JACKLYN M. ATENCIO	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be voluntary act and deed.	
Before me:	STATE OF OREGON, County of) ss.
Notary Public for Oregon	The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this
My commission expires:	, 19, by
	secretary of
	a corporation, on behalf of the corporation.
	Notary Public for Oregon
MARK S. BRUCE and JACKLYN M. ATENCIO	STATE OF OREGON.
2112 CORBETT CYN. RD.	SIATE OF OREGON,
ARROYO GRANDE, CA 93420  GRANDR'S NAME AND ADDRESS	
WILLIAM K. KALITA	County of  I certify that the within instrument was
P.O. BOX 431	received for record on the
CHILOQUIN, OR 97624	ato'clockM and recorded
GRANTEE'S NAME AND ADDRESS	in book on page or as
WILLIAM K. KALITA	FOR file/reel number,  RECORDERS USE Record of Deeds of said county.
P.O. BOX 431 CHILOQUIN, OR 97624	Witness my hand and seal of County
CHILOQUIN, OR 97624  NAME. ADDRESS, ZIP	affixed.
Until a change is requested all tax statements shall be sent to the following address.	<del>7.  </del> 1.
WILLIAM K. KALITA P.O. BOX 431	
CHILOQUIN, OR 97624	Recording Officer

## MID-STATE BANK CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of	California					
County of	San Luis Obispo					
On N	May 30, 1995 t Date	before me, Po	eggy Peterson, Notary Pul Name, Title of Officer	olic , perso	onally appeared	
	Mark S. Bruce Name(s) of Signer(s)  PEGGY PETER COMM. #105: NOTARY PUBLIC - CA SAN LUIS OBISPO C My Comm. Expires Feb.	SSON DITTO THE COUNTY TO THE C	personally known to me basis of satisfactory eviname(s) is/are subscribacknowledged to me that his/her/their authorized his/her/their signature(s) or the entity upon behavecuted the instrument.  WITNESS my hand and	dence to be the p ed to the within t he/she/they execu d capacity(ies), on the instrument alf of which the p	instrument and and that by the person(s).	
			Deggy Sell	re of Notary		
Fidelity National Title INSURANCE COMPANY	name(s) is/are subscri	before before ally appeared before to the within instauthorized capacity(ie y upon behalf of which	. )	Date of Document  named below Mark  in the state of Document  A company of the state of the stat	e person(s) whose they executed the ne instrument the nt.  DEBBIE HAKE OMM. # 986449	
					INTURA COUNTY m. Expires MAR 3, 1997	
'	FD-1 (Revised 11/92)					
		Mountai 19 95 at 10:44		the uly recorded in VolM	5th day 195 .	
Bernetha G. Letsch County Clerk						
FEE Ş	35.00		By Protte	way		